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1 Czech Republic  -9 216 211 212 639 

2 Spain  -9 213 214 212 639 

3 Italy  -5 214 219 210 643 

4 France  -5 218 214 211 643 

5 Netherlands  -3 213 220 212 645 

6 England  -2 214 216 216 646 

7 Ireland  Par 215 222 211 648 

8 Sweden  +2 218 218 214 650 

9 Finland  +6 212 228 214 654 

10 Switzerland  +11 213 225 221 659 

11 Denmark  +17 228 224 213 665 

12 Germany  +20 212 226 230 668 

13 Scotland  +22 220 223 227 670 

14 Iceland  +31 224 235 220 679 

15 Portugal  +34 231 222 229 682 

16 Belgium  +36 232 224 228 684 

17 Norway  +36 228 227 229 684 

18 Slovenia  +42 235 234 221 690 

19 Austria  +42 236 230 224 690 

20 Slovakia  +44 228 233 231 692 

21 Wales  +44 241 232 219 692 

22 Poland  +45 233 228 232 693 

23 Estonia  +45 230 233 230 693 

24 Hungary  +67 231 244 240 715 

25 Bulgaria  +68 239 230 247 716 

26 Turkey  +79 252 239 236 727 

27 Luxembourg  +81 254 237 238 729 

28 Latvia  +112 257 257 246 760 

29 Ukraine  +112 255 262 243 760 
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1 Czech Republic  +15.7 -9 216 211 212 639 

 KNIGHT, Tiphani  Czech 
Republic +2.6  78 71 74  

 LEBOVA, Kristina  Czech 
Republic +2.4  75 72 68  

 JANDA, Jakub  Czech 
Republic +5.5  72 69 72  

 KLEIN, Louis  Czech 
Republic +5.2  69 71 72  

 

2 Spain  +16.0 -9 213 214 212 639 

 CAÑADO, Anna  Spain +3.4  75 70 70  
 LARA, Claudia  Spain +4.6  72 77 76  
 HAO, Jorge Siyuan  Spain +5.7  69 71 70  
 GARCIA TEROL, Pablo  Spain +2.3  72 73 72  
 

3 Italy  +15.3 -5 214 219 210 643 

 COPPA, Ginevra  Italy +3.6  74 73 75  
 APPENDINO, Paris  Italy +2.8  74 73 71  
 BINAGHI, Giovanni  Italy +4.6  70 74 69  
 GAGLIARDI, Biagio Andrea  Italy +4.3  70 73 70  
 

4 France  +14.6 -5 218 214 211 643 

 DEMEAUX, Juliette  France +3.6  81 76 71  
 NEPPER, Laura  France +3.9  72 75 73  
 LE GOFF, Hugo  France +3.3  73 70 69  
 AUCH-ROY, Noa  France +3.8  73 69 71  
 

5 Netherlands  +7.5 -3 213 220 212 645 

 VAN DER SLUIJS, Lynn  Netherlands +3.7  73 78 71  
 NOOIJ, Sofie  Netherlands +0.3  72 77 78  
 GROENENDIJK, Ian  Netherlands +1.5  71 75 71  
 KLOETH, Denny  Netherlands +2.0  70 68 70  
 

6 England  +13.0 -2 214 216 216 646 

 WHITEHEAD, Maggie  England +4.8  72 72 74  
 MCDONALD-O’BRIEN, Isla  England +3.7  77 73 76  
 KIM, Kris  England +2.3  74 71 72  
 SYKES, Drew  England +2.2  68 75 70  
 

7 Ireland  +10.7 Par 215 222 211 648 

 JOYCE MORENO, Marina  Ireland (a) +3.5  75 73 70  
 COSTELLO, Olivia  Ireland (a) +2.6  76 75 73  
 MURPHY, Jack  Ireland (a) +3.4  68 74 68  
 CLEARY, Donnacha  Ireland (a) +1.2  72 76 75  
 

8 Sweden  +9.7 +2 218 218 214 650 

 GYLLNER, Amanda  Sweden +1.2  77 78 74  
 LUNDQVIST, Ebba  Sweden +2.0  77 71 71  
 BERG, Neo  Sweden +4.0  66 69 76  
 TOLF, Daniel  Sweden +2.5  75 84 69  
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9 Finland  +5.3 +6 212 228 214 654 

 HEKKONEN, Anastasia  Finland +3.0  71 75 71  
 WECKMAN, June  Finland +1.7  71 75 71  
 HELLBERG, Leevi  Finland +2.3  70 78 76  
 LAINE, Alex  Finland 1.7  75 78 72  
 

10 Switzerland  +8.1 +11 213 225 221 659 

 UEBELHART, Sarah  Switzerland +3.5  75 76 74  
 STAUFFER, Carina  Switzerland +0.8  78 81 76  
 STEINMANN, Ben  Switzerland +1.9  66 76 73  
 KOLLER, Yves  Switzerland +1.9  72 73 74  
 

11 Denmark  +9.7 +17 228 224 213 665 

 AXELSEN, Johanna  Denmark +3.4  79 76 71  
 WIBERG, Alvilda  Denmark +1.1  76 80 72  
 LYKKEBERG, Bertil Johan  Denmark +4.0  73 71 77  
 HELLER, Mads  Denmark +1.2  79 77 70  
 

12 Germany  +12.7 +20 212 226 230 668 

 BERGNER, Uma  Germany +3.1  72 75 78  
 FISCHER, Marie-Agnes  Germany +4.6  69 75 75  
 JUNG, Leonas  Germany +3.1  77 76 80  
 BOCK, Nils-Levi  Germany +1.9  71 78 77  
 

13 Scotland  +9.4 +22 220 223 227 670 

 CRAWFORD, Grace  Scotland +4.7  74 75 79  
 RUSSELL, Freya  Scotland +0.8  80 78 81  
 GRAHAM, Connor  Scotland +4.7  70 72 70  
 GALLOWAY, Finlay  Scotland 0.8  76 76 78  
 

14 Iceland  .3 +31 224 235 220 679 

 SIGURBRANDSDOTTIR, Perla Sol  Iceland +3.5  72 72 70  
 PALSDOTTIR, Helga Signy  Iceland 1.7  77 88 74  
 AGUSTSSON, Skuli Gunnar  Iceland 1.0  80 83 78  
 HEIDARSSON, Veigar  Iceland 1.1  75 80 76  
 

15 Portugal  1.5 +34 231 222 229 682 

 BELCHIOR, Inês  Portugal +0.7  72 69 74  
 ROCHA, Francisca  Portugal 1.6  83 79 81  
 SANTOS, Rodrigo  Portugal +0.1  78 74 76  
 ROCHA, Diogo  Portugal 0.7  81 79 79  
 

16 Belgium  +4.0 +36 232 224 228 684 

 CUYVERS, Louise  Belgium +2.2  76 74 78  
 WAUMANS, Mirthe  Belgium 1.2  77 79 75  
 DUQUAINE, Hugo  Belgium +3.6  79 76 75  
 GEEREBAERT, Julian  Belgium 0.6  80 74 79  
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17 Norway  +2.5 +36 228 227 229 684 

 BØRSHEIM, Elisabeth  Norway +1.2  75 77 75  
 PEDERSEN, Pok Tuphok  Norway 0.8  82 83 82  
 HERSTAD, Emil Børrestuen  Norway +0.9  71 74 72  
 BJØRGE, Theodor Myklebust  Norway +1.2  83 76 82  
 

18 Slovenia  5.8 +42 235 234 221 690 

 FEVZER, Eva Kiri  Slovenia 2.4  82 79 75  
 JESIH, Zala  Slovenia 2.6  79 84 79  
 CAR, Leon  Slovenia +1.4  80 75 70  
 SVETEK ZGONEC, Timon  Slovenia 2.2  76 80 76  
 

19 Austria  +1.8 +42 236 230 224 690 

 SZKUTTA, Lucia  Austria +0.3  74 79 75  
 BAUER, Victoria  Austria 0.8  84 81 83  
 PUREGGER, Maximilian  Austria +3.4  78 75 72  
 AUSTIN, Thomas  Austria 1.1  86 76 77  
 

20 Slovakia  +3.1 +44 228 233 231 692 

 POSOVA, Laura  Slovakia +0.2  84 79 88  
 PANCURAK, Laura  Slovakia +0.1  80 86 82  
 SMICEK, Tomas  Slovakia +2.2  75 77 73  
 BENCIK, Adam  Slovakia +0.6  73 77 76  
 

21 Wales  5.2 +44 241 232 219 692 

 BENITEZ, Sofia  Wales 5.3  91 87 89  
 KELLY, Isobel  Wales 1.2  79 78 72  
 JAAP, Alex  Wales +0.2  79 80 73  
 HOOK, Callum  Wales +1.1  83 74 74  
 

22 Poland  +0.2 +45 233 228 232 693 

 KRAWCZYŃSKA, Matylda  Poland +2.3  72 77 74  
 KUŚMIERSKA, Kinga  Poland +2.0  79 73 76  
 HAWKINS, Antoni  Poland 0.5  82 78 83  
 ŁUCZAK, Konstanty  Poland 3.6  83 81 82  
 

23 Estonia  8.4 +45 230 233 230 693 

 REEMET, Elizaveta Sofia  Estonia +1.3  74 79 74  
 MÄTAS, Iiris  Estonia 6.2  86 85 90  
 PIKK, Rauno  Estonia 1.3  75 78 76  
 KIVILA JR, Rasmus  Estonia 2.2  81 76 80  
 

24 Hungary  12.8 +67 231 244 240 715 

 SZAUTNER, Elena  Hungary 5.1  88 82 86  
 STERN, Lea  Hungary 3.6  72 87 84  
 ZSIMÁN-LEBOVICS, Zénó  Hungary 0.8  73 77 78  
 NAGY, Ármin  Hungary 3.3  86 85 78  
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25 Bulgaria  11.6 +68 239 230 247 716 

 GEORGIEVA, Victoria  Bulgaria 0.6  76 77 74  
 KITTOFF, Philip  Bulgaria 4.1  76 76 86  
 NATZEV, Viden  Bulgaria 6.9  87 77 87  
 

26 Turkey  18.2 +79 252 239 236 727 

 SAPMAZ, Deniz  Turkey 1.6  85 80 76  
 KAYA, Deniz  Turkey 2.9  84 78 80  
 ÖZDEMIR, Can Marko  Turkey 6.5  83 81 83  
 YALÇINKAYA, Arjin  Turkey 7.2  92 89 80  
 

27 Luxembourg  16.9 +81 254 237 238 729 

 FORZY, Maud  Luxembourg 8.0  92 84 86  
 LAHAIJE, Emma  Luxembourg 8.3  92 88 81  
 MINES, Lenny  Luxembourg +1.0  79 76 77  
 WINANDY, Nicolas  Luxembourg 1.6  83 77 80  
 

28 Latvia  11.7 +112 257 257 246 760 

 KROLE, Liliana  Latvia 5.4  88 86 83  
 BULKOVSKA, Katrina  Latvia 1.4  79 80 78  
 PRIEDE, Tomass  Latvia 4.9  90 91 85  
 

29 Ukraine  19.3 +112 255 262 243 760 

 ZONOVA, Anna  Ukraine 8.5  88 85   
 PYLYPENKO, Sofia  Ukraine 4.0  84 85 79  
 SOKOLOV, Artem  Ukraine 1.0  88 87 80  
 HOLOVKO, Andrii  Ukraine 5.8  83 90 84  
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1 SIGURBRANDSDOTTIR, Perla Sol  Iceland +3.5 -2 72 72 70 214 

2 LEBOVA, Kristina  Czech 
Republic +2.4 -1 75 72 68 215 

3 CAÑADO, Anna  Spain +3.4 -1 75 70 70 215 

4 BELCHIOR, Inês  Portugal +0.7 -1 72 69 74 215 

5 HEKKONEN, Anastasia  Finland +3.0 +1 71 75 71 217 

6 WECKMAN, June  Finland +1.7 +1 71 75 71 217 

7 JOYCE MORENO, Marina  Ireland (a) +3.5 +2 75 73 70 218 

8 APPENDINO, Paris  Italy +2.8 +2 74 73 71 218 

9 WHITEHEAD, Maggie  England +4.8 +2 72 72 74 218 

10 LUNDQVIST, Ebba  Sweden +2.0 +3 77 71 71 219 

11 FISCHER, Marie-Agnes  Germany +4.6 +3 69 75 75 219 

12 NEPPER, Laura  France +3.9 +4 72 75 73 220 

13 VAN DER SLUIJS, Lynn  Netherlands +3.7 +6 73 78 71 222 

14 COPPA, Ginevra  Italy +3.6 +6 74 73 75 222 

15 KNIGHT, Tiphani  Czech 
Republic +2.6 +7 78 71 74 223 

16 KRAWCZYŃSKA, Matylda  Poland +2.3 +7 72 77 74 223 

17 COSTELLO, Olivia  Ireland (a) +2.6 +8 76 75 73 224 

18 UEBELHART, Sarah  Switzerland +3.5 +9 75 76 74 225 

19 LARA, Claudia  Spain +4.6 +9 72 77 76 225 

20 BERGNER, Uma  Germany +3.1 +9 72 75 78 225 

21 AXELSEN, Johanna  Denmark +3.4 +10 79 76 71 226 

22 MCDONALD-O’BRIEN, Isla  England +3.7 +10 77 73 76 226 

23 REEMET, Elizaveta Sofia  Estonia +1.3 +11 74 79 74 227 

24 GEORGIEVA, Victoria  Bulgaria 0.6 +11 76 77 74 227 

25 BØRSHEIM, Elisabeth  Norway +1.2 +11 75 77 75 227 

26 NOOIJ, Sofie  Netherlands +0.3 +11 72 77 78 227 

27 DEMEAUX, Juliette  France +3.6 +12 81 76 71 228 

28 WIBERG, Alvilda  Denmark +1.1 +12 76 80 72 228 

29 SZKUTTA, Lucia  Austria +0.3 +12 74 79 75 228 

30 KUŚMIERSKA, Kinga  Poland +2.0 +12 79 73 76 228 

31 CUYVERS, Louise  Belgium +2.2 +12 76 74 78 228 

32 CRAWFORD, Grace  Scotland +4.7 +12 74 75 79 228 

33 KELLY, Isobel  Wales 1.2 +13 79 78 72 229 

34 GYLLNER, Amanda  Sweden +1.2 +13 77 78 74 229 

35 WAUMANS, Mirthe  Belgium 1.2 +15 77 79 75 231 

36 STAUFFER, Carina  Switzerland +0.8 +19 78 81 76 235 

37 FEVZER, Eva Kiri  Slovenia 2.4 +20 82 79 75 236 

38 BULKOVSKA, Katrina  Latvia 1.4 +21 79 80 78 237 

39 PALSDOTTIR, Helga Signy  Iceland 1.7 +23 77 88 74 239 

40 RUSSELL, Freya  Scotland +0.8 +23 80 78 81 239 
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41 SAPMAZ, Deniz  Turkey 1.6 +25 85 80 76 241 

42 JESIH, Zala  Slovenia 2.6 +26 79 84 79 242 

43 KAYA, Deniz  Turkey 2.9 +26 84 78 80 242 

44 ROCHA, Francisca  Portugal 1.6 +27 83 79 81 243 

45 STERN, Lea  Hungary 3.6 +27 72 87 84 243 

46 PEDERSEN, Pok Tuphok  Norway 0.8 +31 82 83 82 247 

47 PYLYPENKO, Sofia  Ukraine 4.0 +32 84 85 79 248 

48 PANCURAK, Laura  Slovakia +0.1 +32 80 86 82 248 

49 BAUER, Victoria  Austria 0.8 +32 84 81 83 248 

50 POSOVA, Laura  Slovakia +0.2 +35 84 79 88 251 

51 SZAUTNER, Elena  Hungary 5.1 +40 88 82 86 256 

52 KROLE, Liliana  Latvia 5.4 +41 88 86 83 257 

53 LAHAIJE, Emma  Luxembourg 8.3 +45 92 88 81 261 

54 MÄTAS, Iiris  Estonia 6.2 +45 86 85 90 261 

55 FORZY, Maud  Luxembourg 8.0 +46 92 84 86 262 

56 BENITEZ, Sofia  Wales 5.3 +51 91 87 89 267 

DQ ZONOVA, Anna  Ukraine 8.5 +29 88 85  173 
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1 KLOETH, Denny  Netherlands +2.0 -8 70 68 70 208 

2 MURPHY, Jack  Ireland (a) +3.4 -6 68 74 68 210 

3 HAO, Jorge Siyuan  Spain +5.7 -6 69 71 70 210 

4 BERG, Neo  Sweden +4.0 -5 66 69 76 211 

5 LE GOFF, Hugo  France +3.3 -4 73 70 69 212 

6 GRAHAM, Connor  Scotland +4.7 -4 70 72 70 212 

7 KLEIN, Louis  Czech 
Republic +5.2 -4 69 71 72 212 

8 BINAGHI, Giovanni  Italy +4.6 -3 70 74 69 213 

9 GAGLIARDI, Biagio Andrea  Italy +4.3 -3 70 73 70 213 

10 SYKES, Drew  England +2.2 -3 68 75 70 213 

11 AUCH-ROY, Noa  France +3.8 -3 73 69 71 213 

12 JANDA, Jakub  Czech 
Republic +5.5 -3 72 69 72 213 

13 STEINMANN, Ben  Switzerland +1.9 -1 66 76 73 215 

14 GROENENDIJK, Ian  Netherlands +1.5 +1 71 75 71 217 

15 HERSTAD, Emil Børrestuen  Norway +0.9 +1 71 74 72 217 

16 GARCIA TEROL, Pablo  Spain +2.3 +1 72 73 72 217 

17 KIM, Kris  England +2.3 +1 74 71 72 217 

18 KOLLER, Yves  Switzerland +1.9 +3 72 73 74 219 

19 LYKKEBERG, Bertil Johan  Denmark +4.0 +5 73 71 77 221 

20 CLEARY, Donnacha  Ireland (a) +1.2 +7 72 76 75 223 

21 HELLBERG, Leevi  Finland +2.3 +8 70 78 76 224 

22 CAR, Leon  Slovenia +1.4 +9 80 75 70 225 

23 PUREGGER, Maximilian  Austria +3.4 +9 78 75 72 225 

24 LAINE, Alex  Finland 1.7 +9 75 78 72 225 

25 SMICEK, Tomas  Slovakia +2.2 +9 75 77 73 225 

26 HELLER, Mads  Denmark +1.2 +10 79 77 70 226 

27 BENCIK, Adam  Slovakia +0.6 +10 73 77 76 226 

28 BOCK, Nils-Levi  Germany +1.9 +10 71 78 77 226 

29 MACKELIS, Giedrius  Lithuania +2.1 +11 75 76 76 227 

30 PACAUSKAS, Kajus  Lithuania 5.2 +11 75 74 78 227 

31 TOLF, Daniel  Sweden +2.5 +12 75 84 69 228 

32 SANTOS, Rodrigo  Portugal +0.1 +12 78 74 76 228 

33 ZSIMÁN-LEBOVICS, Zénó  Hungary 0.8 +12 73 77 78 228 

34 PIKK, Rauno  Estonia 1.3 +13 75 78 76 229 

35 DUQUAINE, Hugo  Belgium +3.6 +14 79 76 75 230 

36 GALLOWAY, Finlay  Scotland 0.8 +14 76 76 78 230 

37 HOOK, Callum  Wales +1.1 +15 83 74 74 231 

38 HEIDARSSON, Veigar  Iceland 1.1 +15 75 80 76 231 

39 JAAP, Alex  Wales +0.2 +16 79 80 73 232 

40 SVETEK ZGONEC, Timon  Slovenia 2.2 +16 76 80 76 232 
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41 MINES, Lenny  Luxembourg +1.0 +16 79 76 77 232 

42 GEEREBAERT, Julian  Belgium 0.6 +17 80 74 79 233 

43 JUNG, Leonas  Germany +3.1 +17 77 76 80 233 

44 LAULHÉ, Ignacio  Liechtenstein +1.4 +18 79 78 77 234 

45 KIVILA JR, Rasmus  Estonia 2.2 +21 81 76 80 237 

46 KITTOFF, Philip  Bulgaria 4.1 +22 76 76 86 238 

47 AUSTIN, Thomas  Austria 1.1 +23 86 76 77 239 

48 ROCHA, Diogo  Portugal 0.7 +23 81 79 79 239 

49 WINANDY, Nicolas  Luxembourg 1.6 +24 83 77 80 240 

50 AGUSTSSON, Skuli Gunnar  Iceland 1.0 +25 80 83 78 241 

51 BJØRGE, Theodor Myklebust  Norway +1.2 +25 83 76 82 241 

52 HAWKINS, Antoni  Poland 0.5 +27 82 78 83 243 

53 ŁUCZAK, Konstanty  Poland 3.6 +30 83 81 82 246 

54 ÖZDEMIR, Can Marko  Turkey 6.5 +31 83 81 83 247 

55 NAGY, Ármin  Hungary 3.3 +33 86 85 78 249 

56 NATZEV, Viden  Bulgaria 6.9 +35 87 77 87 251 

57 SOKOLOV, Artem  Ukraine 1.0 +39 88 87 80 255 

58 HOLOVKO, Andrii  Ukraine 5.8 +41 83 90 84 257 

59 YALÇINKAYA, Arjin  Turkey 7.2 +45 92 89 80 261 

60 PRIEDE, Tomass  Latvia 4.9 +50 90 91 85 266 

 


